

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

Criminal Motion 13 of 2025

Order No. 04

Dated : 19.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

Appellant filed hazira.

Appellant also filed a medical certificate with a firisti after service.

Respondent filed hazira and written objection. Copy is served.

Heard both sides.

Fix 10.12.2025 for passing order in respect of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

**Sessions Judge,
North 24-Parganas**